
Appendix A
St. Charles Mesa Water District

 2021 WATER RATES

Cost Per
Rate Code 1  Meter 5/8 X 3/4 Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.29 5,000 $28.45 5.6900
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.17 35,000 $93.55 2.6729
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $93.55 2.6729
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.04 70,000 $199.95 2.8564

Cost Per
Rate Code 2 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.47 5,000 $29.35 5.8700
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.51 30,000 $92.10 3.0700
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $92.10 3.0700
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.59 60,000 $199.80 3.3300

Cost Per
Rate Code 3 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.47 5,000 $44.75 8.9500
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.51 30,000 $107.50 3.5833
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $107.50 3.5833
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.59 60,000 $215.20 3.5867

Cost Per
Rate Code 4 5/8 X 3/4 COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $1.77 12,000 $43.24 3.6033
Next 70,000 Gallons $2.61 82,000 $225.94 2.7554
next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $225.94 2.7554
All Over 82,000 Gallons $4.72 164,000 $612.98 3.7377

Cost Per
Rate Code 5 1'" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.30 5,000 $43.90 8.7800
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.19 35,000 $109.60 3.1314
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $109.60 3.1314
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.06 70,000 $216.70 3.0957

Cost Per
Rate Code 6 1" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 20,000 Gallons $1.79 20,000 $73.20 3.6600
Next 260,000 Gallons $2.62 280,000 $754.40 2.6943
next 0 Gallons $0.00 280,000 $754.40 2.6943
All Over 280,000 Gallons $4.86 560,000 $2,115.20 3.7771



Cost Per
Rate Code 7 11/2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.60
Next 40,000 Gallons $1.84 40,000 $146.20 3.6550
Next 560,000 Gallons $2.63 600,000 $1,619.00 2.6983
next 0 Gallons $0.00 600,000 $1,619.00 2.6983
All Over 600,000 Gallons $4.86 1,200,000 $4,535.00 3.7792

Cost Per
Rate Code 8 1 1/2" LANDFILL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.600
Next 75,000 Gallons $2.70 75,000 $275.10 3.6680
Next 300,000 Gallons $4.35 375,000 $1,580.10 4.2136
next 0 Gallons $0.00 375,000 $1,580.10 4.2136
All Over 375,000 Gallons $6.22 750,000 $3,912.60 5.2168

Cost Per
Rate Code 9 2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $116.60 Minimum 116.60
Next 64,000 Gallons $1.50 64,000 $212.60 3.3219
Next 800,000 Gallons $2.66 864,000 $2,340.60 2.7090
next 0 Gallons $0.00 864,000 $2,340.60 2.7090
All Over 864,000 Gallons $4.64 1,728,000 $6,349.56 3.6745

Cost Per
Rate Code 10 3"  METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $235.40 Minimum 235.40
Next 128,000 Gallons $1.80 128,000 $465.80 3.6391
Next 1,200,000 Gallons $2.60 1,328,000 $3,585.80 2.7002
next 0 Gallons $0.00 1,328,000 $3,585.80 2.7002
All Over 1,328,000 Gallons $4.64 2,656,000 $9,747.72 3.6701

Cost Per
Rate Code 11 4" METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $367.40 Minimum 367.40
Next 200,000 Gallons $1.78 200,000 $723.40 3.6170
Next 2,000,000 Gallons $2.60 2,200,000 $5,923.40 2.6925
next 0 Gallons $0.00 2,200,000 $5,923.40 2.6925
All Over 2,200,000 Gallons $4.64 4,400,000 $16,131.40 3.6662

Cost Per
Rate Code 12 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $2.07 12,000 $46.84 3.9033
Next 70,000 Gallons $3.14 82,000 $266.64 3.2517
next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $266.64 3.2517
All Over 82,000 Gallons $6.08 164,000 $765.20 4.6659



Cost Per
Rate Code 13 ZWUA  5/8 X 3/4 METER Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
ZINNO SUBDIVISION $22.00 SCMWD Minimum

$22.00 Joseph Corp
$21.60 Loan Payment

First 0 Gallons $65.60 Minimum 65.60
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.29 5,000 $72.05 14.4100
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.17 35,000 $137.15 3.9186
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $137.15 3.9186
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.04 70,000 $243.55 3.4793
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